# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Energy Services, L.P.		106/29/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TX Energy Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 S. Highway 281	
City:	Alice	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78332	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77248310	TEXAS SIZE SERVICE
Serial Number:	77248746	TEXAS TE ENERGY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281.681.5960

Email: dtaylor@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Ramey, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47790-K001, K003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Ramey, III

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0394

900098418

11248511

1 **¢**65 00

Signature:	/William P. Ramey, III/
Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger_Docs#page1.tif source=Merger_Docs#page2.tif source=Merger_Docs#page3.tif source=Merger_Docs#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0395



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TEXAS ENERGY OILFIELD MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.", A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TEXAS ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2007, AT 7:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

4379582 8100M

070771110

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

minimum as manage 501 40 40

AUTHENTICATION: 5814248

DATE: 07-03-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0396

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:36 PM 06/29/2007 FILED 07:36 PM 06/29/2007 SRV 070771110 - 4379582 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# of TEXAS ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. and TEXAS ENERGY OILFIELD MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. with and into TX Energy Services, LLC

TX Energy Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving LLC"), hereby certifies, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware LLC Act"), as follows:

#### Article I

# Parties to the Merger

The name and state of formation or organization of each entity that is a party to the merger are as follows:

### Name of Entity

## State of Domicile

TX Energy Services, LLC
Texas Energy Services, L.P.
Texas Energy Oilfield Management, L.L.C.

Delaware Texas Texas

The name and state of formation or organization of each entity that will survive the merger is as follows:

#### Name of Entity

## State of Domicile

TX Energy Services, LLC

Delaware

No new entities, foreign or domestic, will be created pursuant to this merger.

#### Article 2

# Plan of Merger Approved and Authorized

- a. Texas Energy Services, L.P., a Texas limited partnership has approved and executed the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") in the manner prescribed by and by all action required pursuant to its regulations and the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.
- b. Texas Energy Oilfield Management, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, has approved and executed the Plan of Merger in the manner prescribed by and by all action required pursuant to its regulations and the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0397 c. Surviving LLC has approved and executed the Plan of Merger in the manner prescribed by and by all action required pursuant to its operating agreement and the Delaware LLC Act.

#### Article 3

# Plan of Merger on File

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Surviving LLC at the following address:

TX Energy Services, LLC 3000 S. Highway 281 Alice, Texas 78332

#### Article 4

# Copies of the Plan of Merger Furnished to each Member or Partner

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving or resulting domestic limited liability company or other business entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

#### Article 5

# No Amendments

The Certificate of Formation and Limited Liability Company Agreement of Surviving LLC existing and constituted immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Merger shall not be amended and shall remain the Certificate of Formation and Limited Liability Company Agreement of Surviving LLC until amended in a manner provided by law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of this 29 th day of June, 2007.

SURVIVING LLC

TX ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

John E. Crisp, President and Chief Executive Officer

Signature page to Certificate of Merger of Texas Energy Services, L.P and Texas Energy Olifield Management, L.L.C. with and into TX Energy Services, LLC

The\_Woodlands\_1\24609\1 47787-2 6/27/2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008**